Armed Forces Tribunal Principal Bench West Block-VIII R. K. Puram New Delhi–110 066

F. No. 2(12)/2012/AFT/PB /Adm-1

11th October, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

Ms. Ila Kandpal, Deputy Registrar, is hereby nominated as Incharge, Record Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi, in addition to the duties already assigned to her, till further orders.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

11.10.22

(Dr. Dushyant Dutt) Principal Registrar (I/c)

Copy to :

- 1. Sr. PPS to Hon'ble Chairperson, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 2. Joint Registrar, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 3. Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Deputy Registrar (Judicial), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 4. Ms. Ila Kandpal, Deputy Registrar (Scanning), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 5. Deputy Director (Doc), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Members, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 7. SO, Filing Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 8. SO, Judicial Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 9. PS to Ld. Principal Registrar (I/c), AFT, PB, New Delhi.
- 10. All offices/sections of AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 11. President/Secretary, AFT (PB) Bar Association
- 12. Notice Board
- 13. AFT Website
- 14. Guard

Armed Forces Tribunal Principal Bench West Block-VIII R. K. Puram New Delhi–110 066

11th October, 2022

F. No. 2(12)/2012/AFT/PB /Adm-1

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of Order of even number dated 05th May, 2022, Ms. Ila Kandpal, Deputy Registrar is hereby directed to look after the work relating to Judicial & Filing Sections of AFT, PB, New Delhi, which was being looked after earlier by Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Deputy Registrar (Judicial), till further orders.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

(Dr. Dushyant Dutt) Principal Registrar (I/c)

Copy to :

- 1. Sr. PPS to Hon'ble Chairperson, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 2. Joint Registrar, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 3. Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Deputy Registrar (Judicial), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 4. Ms. Ila Kandpal, Deputy Registrar (Scanning), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 5. Deputy Director (Doc), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Members, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 7. SO, Filing Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 8. SO, Judicial Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 9. PS to Ld. Principal Registrar (I/c), AFT, PB, New Delhi.
- 10. All offices/sections of AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 11. President/Secretary, AFT (PB) Bar Association
- 12. Notice Board
- AFT Website
 - 14. Guard File

Armed Forces Tribunal Principal Bench West Block-VIII R. K. Puram New Delhi–110 066

11th October, 2022

F. No. 2(12)/2012/AFT/PB /Adm-1

OFFICE ORDER

Hon'ble the Chairperson has been pleased to nominate Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Deputy Registrar (Judicial) as Controller of Examination for the written examination for selecting the suitable candidates as Law Researchers scheduled for Saturday, 19th November, 2022, so as to ensure smooth conduct of the examination and for maintaining complete transparency and confidentiality. Hence, she is relieved of her duty as Deputy Registrar (Judicial), till further orders.

This order will be come into force with immediate effect.

11.10.2

(Dr. Dushyant Dutt) Principal Registrar (I/c)

Copy to :

- 1. Sr. PPS to Hon'ble Chairperson, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 2. Joint Registrar, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 3. Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Deputy Registrar (Judicial), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 4. Ms. Ila Kandpal, Deputy Registrar (Scanning), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 5. Deputy Director (Doc), AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Members, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 7. SO, Filing Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 8. SO, Judicial Section, AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 9. PS to Ld. Principal Registrar (I/c), AFT, PB, New Delhi.
- 10. All offices/sections of AFT, PB, New Delhi
- 11. President/Secretary, AFT (PB) Bar Association
- 12. Notice Board
- 13. AFT Website
- 14. Guard File